GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3037
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
PERFORMANCE OF HUDCO

BRAHMANAND MANDAL;NAMDEO HARBAJI DIWATHE;PUTTASWAMY GOWDA;R.L. JALAPPA;SHIVAJIVITHALRAO
KAMBLE;Y.S. VIVEKANANDA REDDY

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have reviewed the performance of HUD CO in terms of on going projects in various States duringeach of the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Project-wise, State-wise;
(c) the details of project/proposals received/cleared during the said period, State-wise; and

(d) the assistance provided/likely to be provided to each State, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRISUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA )
(a): Yes, Sir.
(b)&(c): State-wise details of schemes received & sanctioned during the last three years are given at Annexure-|.

(d): State-wise targets for allocation of housing schemes is given at Annexure-Il. Project-wise sanctions depend on the submission of projects by State Governments.
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